

RAJASTHAN STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur

Ph. No.: 5101871,5101872, EPBX: 5159600,5159699 FAX: 5159694-97

No. F.III(422)/Estt./RPCB/154

OFFICE ORDER

Dated: 17-4-18

The following officers/employees of the State Board are hereby transferred /posted with immediate effect as under:

S.No.	Name & Designation of employee	Present Posting	New Posting
1.	Sh. Jageshwar Prasad Sharma, Asstt. Env. Engineer	H.O.(HSW & Admin) Jaipur	AEE, Regional Office, Jaipur(South)with addition charge of H.O.(Admin)
2.	Sh. Deependra Jharwal, Asstt. Env. Engineer	Regional Office, Jaipur(South)	H.O. (HSW Cell), Jaipur
3.	Smt. Garima Mishra Jr. Scientific Officer	H.O. Lab, Jaipur	Regional Office, Bikaner
4.	Miss Namrata Dangra Jr. Scientific Officer	Regional Office, Chittorgarh	Regional Office, Kishangarh

Transfer of officers/employees listed at S.No. 3 & 4 have been done on their request therefore they are not entitled to get any TA/DA and joining period.

All the above employees are directed to handover their charge and report joining at their respective place of transfer/posting immediately.

This bears the approval of the competent authority.

(K.C.A.Arun Prasad) Member secretary Dated: 17-4-18

No. F.III(422)/Estt./RSPCB/154

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. Ad. PS to Member Secretary, RSPCB Jaipur
- 3. CEE/CSO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. Head of Office, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 5. All/Regional Officer, Regional Office, RSPCB.
- 6. ACP, RPCB, Jaipur with the advice to upload the office order on Board's website.
- 7. Sh/Smt. -----, RSPCB, for compliance
- 8. Personal file of Sh. -----.

Member secretary